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Contents of edcc2022CD_v2.csv File

The CONTENTS Procedure

Data Set Name WORK.EDCC2022CD_V2 Observations 2064

Member Type DATA Variables 8

Engine V9 Indexes 0

Created 06/02/2025 20:38:38 Observation Length 59

Last Modified 06/02/2025 20:38:38 Deleted Observations 0

Protection Compressed BINARY

Data Set Type Reuse Space NO

Label Point to Observations YES

Data Representation SOLARIS_X86_64, LINUX_X86_64, ALPHA_TRU64, LINUX_IA64 Sorted NO

Encoding latin1  Western (ISO)

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Format Informat

6 APECC Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

8 GAF Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

5 GAPECC Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

1 HOSPID Char 7 $7. $7.

4 HTYPE Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

7 WI_X Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

2 YEAR Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

3 Z013 Char 4 $4. $4.
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Means of Continuous Data Elements on edcc2022CD_v2.csv File

Variable / Label N N Miss Minimum Maximum Mean Std Dev

YEAR : 2,064 0 2,022.00 2,022.00 2,022.00 0.00

HTYPE : 2,042 22 1.00 7.00 4.59 1.83

GAPECC : 2,064 0 0.04 0.67 0.21 0.10

APECC : 1,333 731 0.02 1.59 0.20 0.14

WI_X : 1,940 124 0.71 1.89 1.03 0.23

GAF : 1,401 663 0.79 1.55 1.04 0.17
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Frequencies on edcc2022CD_v2.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

HTYPE Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Unknown 22 1.07 22 1.07

1: Investor-owned, under 100 beds 79 3.83 101 4.89

2: Investor-owned, 100+ beds 183 8.87 284 13.76

3: Not-for-profit, rural, under 100 beds 546 26.45 830 40.21

4: Not-for-profit, rural, 100+ beds 117 5.67 947 45.88

5: Not-for-profit, urban, under 100 beds 274 13.28 1221 59.16

6: Not-for-profit, urban, 100-299 beds 457 22.14 1678 81.30

7: Not-for-profit ,urban, 300+ beds 386 18.70 2064 100.00
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Frequencies on edcc2022CD_v2.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

Z013 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

AK 21 1.02 21 1.02

AR 73 3.54 94 4.55

AZ 63 3.05 157 7.61

CA 306 14.83 463 22.43

CO 81 3.92 544 26.36

DC 7 0.34 551 26.70

FL 175 8.48 726 35.17

GA 124 6.01 850 41.18

HI 22 1.07 872 42.25

IN 109 5.28 981 47.53

KS 120 5.81 1101 53.34

KY 93 4.51 1194 57.85

MA 56 2.71 1250 60.56

MD 42 2.03 1292 62.60

ME 33 1.60 1325 64.20

MI 118 5.72 1443 69.91

NC 102 4.94 1545 74.85

NJ 62 3.00 1607 77.86

NY 149 7.22 1756 85.08

OR 59 2.86 1815 87.94

RI 11 0.53 1826 88.47
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Frequencies on edcc2022CD_v2.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

Z013 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

SD 50 2.42 1876 90.89

UT 47 2.28 1923 93.17

VT 14 0.68 1937 93.85

WI 127 6.15 2064 100.00
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